

Rapicut Carbides Limited

Regd. Office & Works :

119, GIDC Industrial Area,
Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (India)
Tel. : ++91 (2646) 251118, 221071, Fax : 251019
e-mail : info@rapicutcarbides.com
Web site : www.rapicutcarbides.com



CERTIFICATE NO. : 04 100 990693-E3

Rapicut

**Listing/Corporate Relationship Dept./
Market Operations Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Fax : 022-2272 3121/2272 1919**

FAX MESSAGE
Email: corprelation@bseindia.com



REF: WKS:ARM:BM-211/11:

Date: 22-10-2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the
Second Quarter ended 30th September, 2011
Ref: Code: 500360**

With reference to our letter No.REF: WKS:ARM:BSE:INT-BM/11: dated 14-10-2011, we hereby inform you that in the Board Meeting of the Company convened today, 22nd October, 2011 the Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2011 of the Company are approved (Copy enclosed).

You are requested to take a note of the same.

We are also sending you soft copy thru' Email ID: correlations@bseindia.com.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **RAPICUT CARBIDES LIMITED**


A R Master
Asst. Vice-President (Finance)

Encl: As above.

brdmtrg2011.doc

Rapicut Carbides Limited

Regd. Office & Works :

119, GIDC Industrial Area,
Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (India)
Tel. : ++91 (2646) 251118, 221071, Fax : 251019
e-mail : info@rapicutcarbides.com
Web site : www.rapicutcarbides.com



CERTIFICATE NO. : 04 100 990693-ES

Rapicut

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2011

(Rs. in Laacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year to date figure for		Previous accounting year ended 31-03-2011 (Audited)
	30-09-2011 (Unaudited)	30-09-2010 (Unaudited)	01-04-2011 to 30-09-2011 (Unaudited)	01-04-2010 to 30-09-2010 (Unaudited)	
1 Sales from operations	737	724	1459	1337	2747
Less: Excise Duty Paid	63	62	124	116	244
Net Sales	674	662	1335	1221	2503
2 Expenditure					
(a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(96)	5	(16)	(81)	(59)
(b) Consumption of raw materials	497	413	794	838	1608
(c) Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee Cost	81	72	166	139	284
(e) Depreciation	9	6	16	13	26
(f) Other expenditure	52	76	112	127	244
(g) Total Expenditure	543	572	1072	1036	2103
3 Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	131	90	263	185	400
4 Other Income	1	-	1	-	3
5 Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	132	90	264	185	403
6 Interest	11	8	16	13	30
7 Profit after Interest but before tax	121	82	248	172	373
8 Exceptional items (5-6)	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit (+)/Loss(-) before tax (7+8)	121	82	248	172	373
10 Tax expense (incl. deferred tax)	32	23	72	50	125
11 Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	89	59	176	122	248
12 Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs....)	1	-	1	-	4
13 Net Profit (+) Loss(-) for the period (9-10)	88	59	175	122	244
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	215	215	215	215	215
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	883	701	883	701	883
16 Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	4.10	2.75	8.15	5.68	11.37
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	4.10	2.75	8.15	5.68	11.37
17 Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	1461327	1954359	1461327	1954359	1481438
- Percentage of shareholding	68.02%	90.96%	68.02%	90.96%	68.95%
18 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
(a) Pledged/Encumbered					
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Non-encumbered					
- Number of shares	687171	194139	687171	194139	667060
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	31.98%	9.04%	31.98%	9.04%	31.05%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	31.98%	9.04%	31.98%	9.04%	31.05%

NOTE:-

- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd October, 2011.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Auditors of the Company.
- The entire operations of the Company relate to only one segment viz., tungsten & tungsten carbide products.
- There was no opening backlog of investor complaints as on 01-07-2011. During the quarter no complaint was received.
- Provision for taxation is for the IInd quarter.

For and on behalf of the Board

J C Bhatia
J C Bhatia
Managing Director

Mumbai
22nd October, 2011